PROPOSED MINUTES OF THE IN-PERSON & VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL

April 27, 2023

Council convened at 7:00 p.m. with Council Pro Tem Robinson presiding.

Present: Council Pro Tem Robinson, Councilwoman Martin, and Councilman Ash-Shafii (3).

Absent: Council President Thomas and Councilwoman Manica, (2) excused.

A quorum being present, Council was declared in session.

The following notice was posted.

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of Highland Park voted at a Special Meeting held on Thursday, April 20, 2023 to hold a Special Meeting and Public Hearing on Thursday, April 27, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

The purpose of the Special Meeting and Public Hearing is for:

First reading of the proposed amendments to the Highland Park Marijuana Ordinance 2020-3.

Moved by Councilwoman Martin Supported by Councilman Ash-Shafii

To open the Public Hearing. Yeas (3) Robinson, Martin and Ash-Shafii, Nays (0), Absent (2) Thomas and Manica.

Comments were received from Jamille Edwards, Mark Holmes and Marcellus Brice.

ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by Councilman Ash-Shafii Supported by Councilwoman Martin

To adjourn the meeting; motion carried, meeting adjourned at 7:11 p.m.

CERTIFICATE

I, hereby certify that the attached is a copy of the proposed minutes of the Special Meeting held the 27^{th} day of April, 2023 and that said minutes are available for public inspection at the address designated on the posted public notice.

Cidia Wicker-Brown, Deputy City Clerk